8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:10 AM
9:25 AM
9:35 AM
9:45 AM
10:05 AM
10:15 AM
10:25 AM
11:05 AM
11:30 AM
11:40 AM
11:45 AM

12:00 PM
1:30 PM
1:35 PM
3:45PM

4:45PM
5:00 PM

Utah Area 69 February Committee

Meeting Agenda
February 27th, 2021
Hosted by District 3 Hybrid

Registration

Area 69 General Service Orientation (Evan & Matt H)

Welcome —Jolene G.

Secretary Report & Minutes 2020 December Committee Meeting — Mike F.

Year End Financials Report - David R.

Treasurer's Report - Mieshell D.

Delegate’s Report — Sheryl T.

Registrar’s Report & Roll Call —Treesa C.

Remaining Area Officers Reports

Area Standing Committee Chair Reports (Bid for 2022 February Committee Meeting)

District Reports

Motions Discussion

Finance Committee formation

Event Reports

e Past Events
o 2020 December Committee Meeting — District 11

e Reports from Upcoming Events
o PRAASA 2021- Matt D.
o 2021 Pre-Conference Assembly — Filmore Group
o 2021 Post-Conference Assembly — District 11

Adjourn

Welcome back — Jolene G.

Conference Agenda Items/Voting Issues — Sheryl T.

Standing Committee Roundtable Discussions (Agenda items)

Wrap-Up- SherylT.

Adjourn-JoleneG.

Source: Utah Delegate Area 69 Alcoholics Anonymous Service Structure Guidelines)

Area Committee Meetings

2.4 Area Committee Meetings - Elected Area Officers, DCMCs, DCMs and Chairpersons of Area Standing Committees are voting participants at
Area Committee meetings. Non-voting participants may include GSR's, Utah Area Past Delegates, and Central Office/Intergroup Liaisons. The
purpose of the Area Committee Meeting is to allow the Delegate to share current information from G.S.0O., to discuss agenda items prior to Area
Assemblies so that Districts can be better informed, and to discuss solutions to ingoing problems and concerns in order to better carry the message.
Two regularly scheduled Area Committee Meetings will be held each year organized by the Area Committee Officers and rotated among various
Districts chosen a year in advance. Area Committee Meetings are one day events beginning at 9:00 am. on Saturday. These Area Committee Meetings

are:

a. February Area Committee Meeting. Held the 4th Saturday in February.



