Utah Area 69 February Committee Meeting Agenda February 27th, 2021 Hosted by District 3 Hybrid

8:00 AM	Registration
8:30 AM	Area 69 General Service Orientation (Evan & Matt H)
9:00 AM	Welcome — Jolene G.
9:10 AM	Secretary Report & Minutes 2020 December Committee Meeting – Mike F.
9:25 AM	Year End Financials Report - David R.
9:35 AM	Treasurer's Report - Mieshell D.
9:45 AM	I Delegate's Report — Sheryl T.
10:05 AM	Registrar's Report & Roll Call — Treesa C.
10:15 AM	Remaining Area Officers Reports
10:25 AM	Area Standing Committee Chair Reports (Bid for 2022 February Committee Meeting)
11:05 AM	District Reports
11:30 AM	Motions Discussion
11:40 AM	Finance Committee formation
11:45 AM	Event Reports
	Past Events
	o 2020 December Committee Meeting – District 11
	Reports from Upcoming Events
	o PRAASA 2021- Matt D.
	 2021 Pre-Conference Assembly — Filmore Group
	 2021 Post-Conference Assembly — District 11
12:00 PM	Adjourn
1:30 PM	Welcome back — Jolene G.
1:35 PM	Conference Agenda Items/Voting Issues — Sheryl T.
3:45 PM	Standing Committee Roundtable Discussions (Agenda items)
4:45 PM	Wrap-Up- SherylT.

Source: Utah Delegate Area 69 Alcoholics Anonymous Service Structure Guidelines) Area Committee Meetings

Adjourn-Jolene G.

5:00 PM

^{2.4} Area Committee Meetings - Elected Area Officers, DCMCs, DCMs and Chairpersons of Area Standing Committees are voting participants at Area Committee meetings. Non-voting participants may include GSR's, Utah Area Past Delegates, and Central Office/Intergroup Liaisons. The purpose of the Area Committee Meeting is to allow the Delegate to share current information from G.S.O., to discuss agenda items prior to Area Assemblies so that Districts can be better informed, and to discuss solutions to ingoing problems and concerns in order to better carry the message. Two regularly scheduled Area Committee Meetings will be held each year organized by the Area Committee Officers and rotated among various Districts chosen a year in advance. Area Committee Meetings are one day events beginning at 9:00 a.m. on Saturday. These Area Committee Meetings are:

a. February Area Committee Meeting. Held the 4th Saturday in February.